RIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO: 1
	ribution Sales STATUS: A /28/1998 ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 10/28/1998 RECEIVED DATE: 09/12/2003 AMENDMENT DATE: OPERATOR NO: INACTIVE DATE:
RATE SCHEDULE	
SCHEDULE ID	DESCRIPTION
1	Monthly residental customer charges Net: \$8.00 Gross \$8.40 Plus commodity charges per MCF Net: \$3.65 Gross: \$3.83 Plus cost of gas and surcharges
PGA	The above rates do not include gas costs. This clause shall apply to all customers. Gas costs are added to the monthly customer charge with the commodity charges. Gas costs shall be calculated and multiplying that number by each customer's consumption for each billing period. D&H Gas Company shall compute the total amount paid for gas and the total amount of gas cost received from customers each quarter. If the amount received from customers is higher than the amount paid to the supplier, the company shall refund the difference over the next three months. If the amount of gas cost collected is lower than the amount paid to the supplier, the company shall collect the difference through a surcharge over the next three months. D&H Gas Company shall calibrate its check meter annually and submit reports of that calibration to the Commission. D&H Gas Company shall submit quarterly reports detailing the volumes recorded on the check meter for each month, the volume checked on the last day on which customer meters are read, the total volumes sold for each month as calculated by adding together the total consumption from all customer meters, and a statement of the total gas cost passed through to customers, including refunds or surcharges, during the reporting period.
Rate Case Surcharge	A .30 cents per MCF surcharge shall be added to each monthly bill until approved rate case expenses totaling \$4.333 have been recovered. D&H Gas Company shall report quarterly the amount collected under this surcharge. This surcharge shall apply to all customers.
Surcharges	An additional .10 cents per MCF surcharge, plug interest at 6%, shall be added to each monthly bill to make the above rates effective October 28, 1998. D&H Gas Company shall calculate the total amount due to establish the total revenue to be collected by D&H Gas Company through this surcharge, including interest at 6%. D&H Gas Company shall report quarterly the amounts charged and collected under this surcharge along with the Purchased Gas Adjustment quarterly reports. D&H Gas Company shall submit quarterly reports detailing the amount to be collected, the volumes sold to its customers, the amount of interest at 6% per annum charged in this surcharge account, the amount passed through to its customers, and the revenues to be collected. This surcharge shall apply to all customers.
Prompt Payment Prov.	The net charges stated above shall be applicable if the bill is paid within the ten (10) days after the bill is mailed. For bills paid after ten (10) days, the the gross charges will apply.

ISTOMERS				
RC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
10081	N	mcf	\$5.1500	08/15/2003
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.8800	09/01/2003
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.6600	10/01/2003
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.9900	11/01/2003
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$1.6800	12/01/2003
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.8600	01/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$6.0300	02/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.6500	03/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$2.7600	04/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$6.9600	05/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$5.2300	06/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$6.5100	07/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.7400	08/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.6400	09/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.9000	10/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$2.7600	11/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$7.4800	12/01/2004

	RRC TARIFF NO:			
STOMERS				
RC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
10081	Ν	MCF	\$3.4600	02/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$4.8800	01/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.5800	04/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$8.1300	05/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$7.4800	03/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$8.9600	06/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$7.3100	07/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.0000	09/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$14.0000	11/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.8700	01/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$10.2500	02/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.3500	12/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$10.3500	10/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.4100	08/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.7800	04/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$10.1400	05/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.2500	03/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		

	RRC TARIFF NO:			
JSTOMERS				
RC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
10081	N	MCF	\$8.6800	06/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$7.6700	07/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.3400	08/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$6.0700	09/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.7000	11/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.9800	12/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$6.5000	10/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.9700	02/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$10.3700	03/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$9.6100	05/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$9.2400	07/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.2900	09/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$2.6800	11/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME		- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$6.5700	01/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$11.2500	01/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX	·	
10081	N	MCF	\$6.7400	12/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME		- Newton County, TX	• • •	
10081	N	MCF	\$2.7700	10/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME		- Newton County, TX		, 01, 200,

		1		
STOMERS				
RC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?		PGA CURRENT CHARGE	
10081	Ν	MCF	\$5.8600	08/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$8.4000	06/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$8.8100	04/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$7.4500	02/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.0300	03/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$14.7100	05/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$13.6800	06/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$12.2900	04/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$11.6500	08/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$6.9400	09/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.8500	07/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.2600	10/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area			
10081	N	MCF	\$7.6300	11/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area			, , ,
10081	N	MCF	\$5.2800	12/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area			12,01,2000
10081	N	MCF		01/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	N Unincorporated area		\$7.9500	01/01/2009
	_			
10081	N	MCF	\$5.9400	02/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.2400	03/01/2009

	COMPANI NAME:	D & H GAS COMPANY,	TINC •	
ARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO:	1		
USTOMERS				
RRC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
10081	N	MCF	\$4.6900	04/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated ar	ea - Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$5.7600	05/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated ar	ea - Newton County, TX		
REASONS FOR FILING				
NEW?: N RRC 1	DOCKET NO: 8904	CITY ORDINAL	NCE NO:	
AMENDMENT (EXPLAI	N):			
OTHER (EXPLAI	N): To comply with ele	ctronic filing.		
ERVICES				
YPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION			
1	Residential Sales			
OTHER TYPE DESCRI	PTION			

EFFECTIVE DATE:10/28/1998ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE:10/28/1998RECEIVED DATE:09/12/00GAS CONSUMED:YMENDMENT DATE:OPERATOR NO:TILES RENDERED:NINACTIVE DATE:VIESCHEDULEDESCRIPTIONCREDULE IDDESCRIPTIONMonthly commercial customer chargesNet: \$25.00Gross:\$26.25Plus cost of gas and surchargesNet: \$3.65Gross:3.83GAThe above rates do not include gas costs. This clause shall apply to all customers. Gas costs shall be calculated and multiplying that number by each customers: consumption for each billing period.D&E Gas Company shall compute the total amount paid for gas and the total amount of gas cost received from customers each quarter. If the amount received from customers is higher than the amount paid to the supplier, the company shall collect dis flower than the amount paid to the supplier, the company shall collect dis lower than the amount paid to the supplier, the company shall collect dis lower than the amount paid submit reports of that calibration to the Commission. D&E Gas Company shall submit quarterly reports detailing the volumes recorded on the check meter for each month the volume shecked on the last day on which customer meters are read, the total volumes sold for each month as calculated by adding together the total consumption from all customerers, including refunds or surcharges, during the reporting period.Ate Case SurchargeAn 3.0 cents per MCF surcharge shall be added to each monthly bill until approved rate case expenses totaling \$4.333 have been recovered. D&H Gas Company shall apply to all customers.An additional .10 cents per MCF surcharge, plug interest at 6\$, shall be added to each monthly bill to make the above rates effective October	ARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO: 2
ILLS RENDED; N INCITVE DATE: ATE SCHEDULE SCHEDULE ID DESCRIPTION SCHEDULE ID DESCRIPTION Monthly commercial customer charges Net: \$25.00 Gross: \$26.25 Plus cost of gas and surcharges Plus cost of gas and surcharges GGA The above rates do not include gas costs. This clause shall apply to all customers. Gas costs are added to the monthly customer charge with the commodity charges. Gas costs ahall be calculated and multiplying that number by each customers: consumption for each billing period. DEM Gas Company shall compute the total amount paid for gas and the total amount of gas cost received from customers each quarter. If the amount received from customers is higher than the amount pait to the supplier, the company shall cellect the difference through a surcharge over the next three months. DEM Gas Company shall collect the difference through a surcharge over the next three months. DEM Gas Company shall collect the difference through a surcharge over the next three months. DEM Gas Company shall collect due to duing together the total consumption from all customer meters, and a statement of the total gas cost passed through to customers, including refunds or surcharges, during the reporting period. tate Case Surcharge A. 30 cents per MCF surcharge shall be added to each monthly bill until approved rate case expenses totaling \$4.33 have been recovered. DEM Gas Company shall apply to all customers. urcharges An additional .10 cents per MCF surcharge, plug interest at 6\$, shall be added to each monthy bill to make the above rates effective October 28, 1998. DEM Gas Company shall apply to	EFFECTIVE DATE: 10	0/28/1998 ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE: 10/28/1998 RECEIVED DATE: 09/12/2003
1 Monthly commercial customer charges Net: \$25.00 Gross: \$26.25 Plus cost of gas and surcharges PGA The above rates do not include gas costs. This clause shall apply to all customers. Gas costs are added to the monthly customer charge with the commodity charges. Gas costs shall be calculated and multiplying that number by each customer's consumption for each billing period. D&H Gas Company shall compute the total amount paid for gas and the total amount of gas cost received from customers each quarter. If the amount received from customers is higher than the amount pait to the supplier, the company shall refund the difference over the next three months. If the amount of gas cost collected is lower than the amount pait to the supplier, the company shall collect the difference through a surcharge over the next three months. D&H Gas Company shall calibrate its check meter annually and submit reports of that calibration to the Commission. D&H Gas Company shall submit quarterly reports detailing the volumes recorded on the check meter for each month the volume checked on the last day on which customer meters are read, the total volumes sold for each month as calculated by adding together the total consumption from all customer meters, and a statement of the total gas cost passed through to customers, including refunds or surcharges, during the reporting period. Rate Case Surcharge A. 30 cents per MCF surcharge shall be added to each monthly bill until approved rate case expenses totaling \$4.333 have been recovered. D&H Gas Company shall apply to all customers. Surcharges An additional .10 cents per MCF surcharge, plug interest at 6%, shall be added to each monthly bill until approved rate case expenses totaling \$4.333 have been recovered. D&H Gas Company shall app		
IMonthly commercial customer chargesNet: \$25.00Gross: \$26.25Plus cost of gas and surchargesPGAThe above rates do not include gas costs. This clause shall apply to all customers. Gas costs are added to the monthly customer charge with the commodity charges. Gas costs shall be calculated and multiplying that number by each customer's consumption for each billing period. D&H Gas Company shall compute the total amount paid for gas and the total amount of gas cost received from customers each quarter. If the amount received from customers is higher than the amount pai to the supplier, the company shall refund the difference over the next three months. If the amount of gas cost collected is lower than the amount paid to the supplier, the company shall collect the difference through a surcharge over the next three months. D&H Gas Company shall calibrate its check meter annually and submit reports of that calibration to the Commission. D&H Gas Company shall submit quarterly reports detailing the volumes recorded on the check meter for each month the volume checked on the last day on which customer meters are read, the total volumes sold for each month as calculated by adding together the total consumption from all customer meters, and a statement of the total gas cost passed through to customers, including refunds or surcharges, during the reporting period.Rate Case SurchargesA. 30 cents per MCF surcharge shall be added to each monthly bill until approved rate case expenses totaling \$4.333 have been recovered. D&H Gas Company shall apply to all customers.SurchargesAn additional .10 cents per MCF surcharge, plug interest at 6%, shall be added to each monthly bill to make the above rates effective October 28, 1998. D&H Gas Company shall calculate the total amount due to establish the total revenue	ATE SCHEDULE	
Plus commodity charges per MCFNet: \$3.65Gross: 3.83PIGAThe above rates do not include gas costs. This clause shall apply to all customers. Gas costs are added to the monthly customer charge with the commodity charges. Gas costs shall be calculated and multiplying that number by each customer's consumption for each billing period. D&H Gas Company shall compute the total amount paid for gas and the total amount of gas cost received from customers each quarter. If the amount preceived from customers is higher than the amount paid to the supplier, the company shall refund the difference over the next three months. If the amount paid collect the difference through a surcharge over the next three months. D&H Gas Company shall collect the difference through a surcharge over the next three months. D&H Gas Company shall collect the difference through a surcharge over the next three months. D&H Gas Company shall collected is lower then the total consumption from all customer meters, and a statement of the total gas cost passed through to customers, including refunds or surcharges, during the reporting period.Rate Case SurchargeA. 30 cents per MCF surcharge shall be added to each monthly bill until approved rate case expenses totaling \$4.331 have been recovered. D&H Gas Company shall apply to all customers.SurchargesAn additional .10 cents per MCF surcharge, plug interest at 6%, shall be added to each monthy biH to make the above rates effective October 28, 1998. D&H Gas Company shall calculate the total amount bud explained in the surcharge along with the Purchased Gas Adjustment quarterly reports. D&H Gas Company shall submit quarterly reports detailing the amount be collected, the volumes sold to is customers, the amount fug at the day for the total cost detection for all submit quarterly reports detailing the amount to be collecte	SCHEDULE ID	DESCRIPTION
 customers. Gas costs are added to the monthly customer charge with the commodity charges. Gas costs shall be calculated and multiplying that number by each customer's consumption for each billing period. D&H Gas Company shall compute the total amount paid for gas and the total amount of gas cost received from customers each quarter. If the amount received from customers is higher than the amount paid to the supplier, the company shall refund the difference over the next three months. If the amount of gas cost collected is lower than the amount paid to the supplier, the company shall collect the difference through a surcharge over the next three months. D&H Gas Company shall calibrate its check meter annually and submit reports detailing the volumes recorded on the check meter for each month the volume checked on the last day on which customer meters are read, the total volumes sold for each month as calculated by adding together the total consumption from all customer meters, and a statement of the total gas cost passed through to customers, including refunds or surcharges, during the reporting period. Rate Case Surcharge A .30 cents per MCF surcharge shall be added to each monthly bill until approved rate case expenses totaling \$4.333 have been recovered. D&H Gas Company shall report quarterly the amount collected under this surcharge. This surcharge shall apply to all customers. Surcharges An additional .10 cents per MCF surcharge, plug interest at 6%, shall be added to each monthly bill to make the above rates effective October 28, 1998. D&H Gas Company shall report quarterly the amount collected under this surcharge along with the Purchased Gas Adjustment quarterly reports. D&H Gas Company shall submit quarterly reports detailing the amount of interest at 6% per annum charged in this surcharge account, the amount of interest at 6% per annum charged in this surcharge account, the amount passed through to its customers, and the 	1	Plus commodity charges per MCF Net: \$3.65 Gross: 3.83
rate case expenses totaling \$4.333 have been recovered. D&H Gas Company shall report quarterly the amount collected under this surcharge. This surcharge shall apply to all customers. Surcharges An additional .10 cents per MCF surcharge, plug interest at 6%, shall be added to each monthly bill to make the above rates effective October 28, 1998. D&H Gas Company shall calculate the total amount due to establish the total revenue to be collected by D&H Gas Company through this surcharge, including interest at 6%. D& Gas Company shall report quarterly the amounts charged and collected under this surcharge along with the Purchased Gas Adjustment quarterly reports. D&H Gas Company shall submit quarterly reports detailing the amount to be collected, the volumes sold to its customers, the amount of interest at 6% per annum charged in this surcharge account, the amount passed through to its customers, and the	PGA	customers. Gas costs are added to the monthly customer charge with the commodity charges. Gas costs shall be calculated and multiplying that number by each customer's consumption for each billing period. D&H Gas Company shall compute the total amount paid for gas and the total amount of gas cost received from customers each quarter. If the amount received from customers is higher than the amount paid to the supplier, the company shall refund the difference over the next three months. If the amount of gas cost collected is lower than the amount paid to the supplier, the company shall collect the difference through a surcharge over the next three months. D&H Gas Company shall calibrate its check meter annually and submit reports of that calibration to the Commission. D&H Gas Company shall submit quarterly reports detailing the volumes recorded on the check meter for each month, the volume checked on the last day on which customer meters are read, the total volumes sold for each month as calculated by adding together the total consumption from all customer meters, and a statement of the total gas cost passed through to
each monthly bill to make the above rates effective October 28, 1998. D&H Gas Company shall calculate the total amount due to establish the total revenue to be collected by D&H Gas Company through this surcharge, including interest at 6%. D& Gas Company shall report quarterly the amounts charged and collected under this surcharge along with the Purchased Gas Adjustment quarterly reports. D&H Gas Company shall submit quarterly reports detailing the amount to be collected, the volumes sold to its customers, the amount of interest at 6% per annum charged in this surcharge account, the amount passed through to its customers, and the	Rate Case Surcharge	rate case expenses totaling \$4.333 have been recovered. D&H Gas Company shall report quarterly the amount collected under this surcharge. This surcharge shall
	Surcharges	each monthly bill to make the above rates effective October 28, 1998. D&H Gas Company shall calculate the total amount due to establish the total revenue to be collected by D&H Gas Company through this surcharge, including interest at 6%. D&H Gas Company shall report quarterly the amounts charged and collected under this surcharge along with the Purchased Gas Adjustment quarterly reports. D&H Gas Company shall submit quarterly reports detailing the amount to be collected, the volumes sold to its customers, the amount of interest at 6% per annum charged in this surcharge account, the amount passed through to its customers, and the
Prompt Pay Provision The net charges stated above shall be applicable if the bill is paid within the te (10) days after the bill is mailed. For bills paid after ten (10) days, the the gross charges will apply.	Prompt Pay Provision	

	RRC TARIFF NO:			
STOMERS				
RC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
10081	N	MCF	\$5.1500	08/01/2003
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.8800	09/01/2003
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.6600	10/01/2003
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.9900	11/01/2003
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$1.6800	12/01/2003
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.8600	01/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$6.0300	02/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX	·	
10081	N	MCF	\$8.6500	03/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area			,,
10081	N	MCF	\$2.7600	04/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area			01,01,2001
10081	N	MCF	\$6.9600	05/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area			03,01,2001
10081	N	MCF	\$5.2300	06/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area			00/01/2004
	_			00.001.00004
10081	N Unincorporated erec	MCF	\$6.5100	07/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area			
10081				08/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area			
10081	N	MCF	\$4.6400	09/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$3.9000	10/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$2.7600	11/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$7.4800	12/01/2004
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		

STOMERS				
RC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
10081	Ν	MCF	\$4.8800	01/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$3.4600	02/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.5800	04/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.1300	05/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$7.4800	03/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.9600	06/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$10.2500	02/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$7.3100	07/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.0000	09/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$14.0000	11/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.8700	01/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.3500	12/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$10.3500	10/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.4100	08/01/2005
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.7800	04/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$10.1400	05/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.2500	03/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME		- Newton County, TX	T 112000	

ICTOMEDC				
ISTOMERS	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	DCA FREECTIVE DATE
10081	N	MCF	\$5.3400	08/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME		a - Newton County, TX		0070172000
10081	N	MCF	\$7.6700	07/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.6800	06/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$6.0700	09/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$4.7000	11/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.9800	12/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$6.5000	10/01/2006
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.9700	02/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$11.2500	01/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$6.5700	01/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$6.7400	12/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$2.6800	11/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081			\$2.7700	10/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$10.3700	03/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$9.6100	05/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$9.2400	07/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	a - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.2900	09/01/2007

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
JSTOMERS				
RC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
10081	Ν	MCF	\$5.8600	08/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$8.4000	06/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.8100	04/01/2007
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$7.4500	02/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$8.0300	03/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$14.7100	05/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area			,
10081	N	MCF	\$13.6800	06/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area			
10081	N	MCF	\$12.2900	04/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area			01/01/2000
10081	N	MCF	\$11.6500	08/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	N Unincorporated area			08/01/2008
	_			00/01/0000
10081	N Unincorrected area	MCF	\$6.9400	09/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area			
10081	N	MCF	\$8.8500	07/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	Ν	MCF	\$8.2600	10/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$7.6300	11/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.2800	12/01/2008
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$7.9500	01/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.9400	02/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area	- Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.2400	03/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated area			

RRC COID: 100	COMPANY NAME:	D & H GAS COMPANY,	INC.	
ARIFF CODE: DS	RRC TARIFF NO:	2		
CUSTOMERS				
RRC CUSTOMER NO	CONFIDENTIAL?	BILLING UNIT	PGA CURRENT CHARGE	PGA EFFECTIVE DATE
10081	Ν	MCF	\$4.6900	04/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated ar	ea - Newton County, TX		
10081	N	MCF	\$5.7600	05/01/2009
CUSTOMER NAME	Unincorporated ar	ea - Newton County, TX		
REASONS FOR FILING				
NEW?: N RRC I	OCKET NO: 8904	CITY ORDINA	NCE NO:	
AMENDMENT (EXPLAI	4):			
OTHER (EXPLAI)	():to comply with ele	ectronic filing.		
SERVICES				
TYPE OF SERVICE	SERVICE DESCRIPTION			
В	Commercial Sales			
OTHER TYPE DESCRI	PTION			